ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO REFEREES

The papers received for publication in the Journal of the Indian Society of Agricultural Statistics were referred by the members of the Editorial Board to the following referees for critical examination. The Executive Council of the Society and the Editorial Board express sincere thanks for the valuable services rendered by them.

Dr. Anil Rai Senior Scientist IASRI New Delhi-110 012

Dr. U.C. Sud Principal Scientist IASRI

New Delhi-110 012

Dr. Rajender Parsad Scientist (SS) IASRI New Delhi-110 012

Dr. Seema Jaggi Scientist (SS) IASRI New Delhi-110 012

Dr. H.P. Singh Professor School of Studies in Statistics Vikram University

Ujiain-456 010 (M.P.)

Dr. S.J. Amdekar Associate Professor G.B. Pant University of Agriculture & Technology Pantnagar-263 145 (Uttaranchal)

Dr. P.K. Batra Principal Scientist IASRI New Delhi-110 012 Shri S.C. Rai Principal Scientist (Retd.) KB-58, Kavi Nagar Ghaziabad (U.P.)

Dr. B. Singh Principal Scientist IVRI Izatnagar-243 122 (U.P.)

Dr. Sibaji Chakraborty Professor Palli Siksha Bhavana, Visva Bharati Sriniketan-731 236 (West Bengal)

Dr. L.N. Upadhyaya Professor Department of Applied Mathematics Indian School of Mines Dhanbad-824 006 (Bihar)

Dr. B.V.S. Sisodia
Professor & Head
Department of Agricultural Statistics
N.D. University of Agriculture &
Technology
Narendra Nagar, Kumarganj PO
Faizabad-224 229 (U.P.)

Dr. Ranjana Agrawal
Principal Scientist & Head
Division of Forecasting Techniques
IASRI
New Delhi-100 012

Dr. Tauqueer Ahmad Scientist IASRI New Delhi-110 012